
Shelby County Deer Hunters Assoc. Match Results - Grand Agg 10/16/2023

100 Yard Agg - Heavy Varmint 100 200 Yard Agg - Heavy Varmint 200 Grand

Name Comp # Class Cal M1 M2 M3 M4 M5

Agg
Name Comp # M1 M2 M3 M4 M5

Agg Agg

Jack Neary 206 HV 6PPC .165 .224 .204 .180 .186 .1918 2 Jack Neary 206 .330 .521 .501 .450 .431 .2233 1 .2076 1

Paul Whitt 103 HV 6PPC .198 .104 .226 .156 .198 .1764 1 Paul Whitt 103 .786 .259 .521 .478 .677 .2721 5 .2243 2

Tim Humphreys 205 HV 6PPC .245 .237 .103 .279 .186 .2100 3 Tim Humphreys 205 .779 .418 .459 .355 .514 .2525 2 .2313 3

Danny Pritt 106 HV 6PPC .238 .182 .269 .364 .201 .2508 8 Danny Pritt 106 .536 .584 .431 .459 .536 .2546 4 .2527 4

Brian Robinson 305 HV 6PPC .261 .239 .298 .296 .270 .2728 10 Brian Robinson 305 .451 .585 .659 .411 .426 .2532 3 .2630 5

Ken Hottenstein 202 HV 6PPC .266 .245 .238 .301 .164 .2428 6 Ken Hottenstein 202 1.093 .240 .462 .579 .611 .2985 7 .2707 6

Don Rosette 105 HV 6PPC .228 .286 .153 .268 .148 .2166 4 Don Rosette 105 .832 .852 .346 .643 .702 .3375 13 .2771 7

Lacy Tilley 201 HV 6PPC .207 .144 .287 .217 .296 .2302 5 Lacy Tilley 201 .787 .616 .606 .765 .492 .3266 10 .2784 8

Matt Harris 210 HV 6PPC .191 .239 .236 .322 .273 .2522 9 Matt Harris 210 .725 .481 .509 .958 .424 .3097 8 .2810 9

DeWayne Wood 109 HV 6PPC .197 .470 .244 .302 .242 .2910 13 DeWayne Wood 109 .317 .760 .918 .452 .463 .2910 6 .2910 10

Pat Reagin 310 HV 6PPC .226 .241 .277 .227 .431 .2804 12 Pat Reagin 310 .422 .489 .724 .170 1.412 .3217 9 .3011 11

Steve Turner 208 HV 6PPC .286 .343 .318 .158 .261 .2732 11 Steve Turner 208 .631 .776 .498 .836 .620 .3361 12 .3047 12

Victor Potts 108 HV 6PPC .238 .219 .205 .231 .331 .2448 7 Victor Potts 108 .639 .709 .729 .919 .881 .3877 18 .3163 13

Larry Feusse 304 HV 6PPC .199 .352 .328 .246 .379 .3008 15 Larry Feusse 304 .864 .993 .567 .587 .631 .3642 14 .3325 14

Kip Jones 302 HV 6PPC .235 .307 .348 .281 .317 .2976 14 Kip Jones 302 .885 .648 .811 .338 1.132 .3814 17 .3395 15

Johnny Tjioe 203 HV 6PPC .341 .356 .455 .289 .484 .3850 20 Johnny Tjioe 203 .488 .922 .628 .975 .284 .3297 11 .3574 16

Vern Thornberg 207 HV 6PPC .238 .404 .428 .227 .412 .3418 17 Vern Thornberg 207 .684 .858 .906 .716 .644 .3808 16 .3613 17

Dana Raven 301 HV 6PPC .311 .451 .337 .306 .264 .3338 16 Dana Raven 301 1.126 .567 1.092 .616 .583 .3984 20 .3661 18

Jerry Bauduin 102 HV 6PPC .292 .551 .338 .341 .276 .3596 18 Jerry Bauduin 102 .543 1.047 .973 .699 .648 .3910 19 .3753 19

Steve Boggs 306 HV 6PPC .271 .358 .563 .480 .431 .4206 23 Steve Boggs 306 .427 1.142 .397 .696 .991 .3653 15 .3930 20

Bob Hawkins 204 HV 22SPPC .726 .264 .333 .251 .425 .3998 21 Bob Hawkins 204 .777 .981 .962 1.043 1.005 .4768 22 .4383 21

Art Engleka 308 HV 6PPC .564 .311 .224 .256 .729 .4168 22 Art Engleka 308 .712 .490 1.334 .395 1.715 .4646 21 .4407 22

Mark Rowe 307 HV 6PPC .336 .401 .379 .266 .417 .3598 19 Mark Rowe 307 1.379 1.055 1.477 .737 2.418 .7066 23 .5332 23
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Shelby County Deer Hunters Assoc. 10/16/2023

100 Yard Agg - Light Varmint 100 200 Yard Agg - Light Varmint 200 Grand

Name Comp # Class Cal M1 M2 M3 M4 M5

Agg

Name Comp # M1 M2 M3 M4 M5

Agg Agg

Jack Neary 206 LV 6PPC .179 .183 .179 .253 .108 .1804 2 Jack Neary 206 .417 .786 .469 .717 .407 .2796 1 .2300 1

Tim Humphreys 205 LV 6PPC .157 .166 .094 .144 .246 .1614 1 Tim Humphreys 205 .523 .516 .705 .792 .577 .3113 4 .2364 2

Don Rosette 105 LV 6PPC .235 .265 .154 .275 .212 .2282 7 Don Rosette 105 .799 .479 .458 .426 .656 .2818 2 .2550 3

Paul Whitt 103 LV 6PPC .239 .136 .261 .279 .216 .2262 6 Paul Whitt 103 .578 .477 .441 .618 .737 .2851 3 .2557 4

Kip Jones 302 LV 6PPC .221 .167 .172 .187 .233 .1960 4 Kip Jones 302 .701 .428 .773 .854 .769 .3525 7 .2743 5

Lacy Tilley 201 LV 6PPC .309 .263 .207 .170 .315 .2528 10 Lacy Tilley 201 .719 .683 .413 1.065 .237 .3117 5 .2823 6

Danny Pritt 106 LV 6PPC .206 .182 .190 .210 .211 .1998 5 Danny Pritt 106 .688 .526 .674 1.061 .722 .3671 9 .2835 7

Vern Thornberg 207 LV 6PPC .245 .328 .279 .201 .345 .2796 14 Vern Thornberg 207 .543 .532 .754 .716 .630 .3175 6 .2986 8

Bob Hawkins 204 LV 22SPPC .156 .324 .304 .135 .328 .2494 9 Bob Hawkins 204 .675 .758 .692 .983 .862 .3970 15 .3232 9

Steve Boggs 306 LV 6PPC .129 .126 .190 .239 .487 .2342 8 Steve Boggs 306 .445 1.174 .955 .868 .696 .4138 17 .3240 10

Brian Robinson 305 LV 6PPC .333 .105 .344 .237 .335 .2708 12 Brian Robinson 305 .741 .874 .495 .892 .776 .3778 11 .3243 11

Johnny Tjioe 203 LV 6PPC .409 .378 .232 .384 .155 .3116 17 Johnny Tjioe 203 .813 1.082 .508 .568 .661 .3632 8 .3374 12

Steve Turner 208 LV 6PPC .299 .413 .292 .223 .191 .2836 15 Steve Turner 208 1.176 .538 .696 .782 .724 .3916 13 .3376 13

DeWayne Wood 109 LV 6PPC .271 .214 .370 .256 .265 .2752 13 DeWayne Wood 109 1.007 .659 .925 .517 .908 .4016 16 .3384 14

Victor Potts 108 LV 6PPC .287 .241 .426 .213 .152 .2638 11 Victor Potts 108 .439 1.162 .731 1.564 .748 .4644 18 .3641 15

Pat Reagin 310 LV 6PPC .144 .221 .116 .302 .178 .1922 3 Pat Reagin 310 .842 .645 2.494 .644 .928 .5553 21 .3738 16

Dana Raven 301 LV 6PPC .359 .292 .252 .311 .348 .3124 18 Dana Raven 301 .772 1.045 .730 1.089 1.257 .4893 19 .4009 17

Ken Hottenstein 202 LV 6PPC .383 .453 .331 .321 .595 .4166 19 Ken Hottenstein 202 .627 .941 .872 .706 .707 .3853 12 .4010 18

Jerry Bauduin 102 LV 6PPC .306 .354 .206 .691 .608 .4330 22 Jerry Bauduin 102 .761 .482 .484 .466 1.505 .3698 10 .4014 19

Larry Feusse 304 LV 6PPC .361 .324 .162 .466 .153 .2932 16 Larry Feusse 304 .923 1.118 1.103 .894 1.067 .5105 20 .4019 20

Matt Harris 210 LV 6PPC .392 .446 .542 .307 .399 .4172 20 Matt Harris 210 .468 .657 .851 1.584 .392 .3952 14 .4062 21

Art Engleka 308 LV 6PPC .411 .501 .552 .186 .477 .4254 21 Art Engleka 308 1.409 .571 1.229 .925 1.568 .5702 22 .4978 22

Mark Rowe 307 LV 6PPC .344 .460 .231 1.143 .415 .5186 23 Mark Rowe 307 .588 1.776 1.939 1.458 1.581 .7342 23 .6264 23
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16-Oct-23

Shelby County Deer Hunters Assoc.

Two gun aggregate standings - LV/HV

Comp # Name LV Grand Agg HV Grand Agg 2 Gun Agg

206 Jack Neary ………………………….2300 .2076 .2188 1

205 Tim Humphreys ………………………….2364 .2313 .2338 2

103 Paul Whitt ………………………….2557 .2243 .2400 3

105 Don Rosette ………………………….2550 .2771 .2660 4

106 Danny Pritt ………………………….2835 .2527 .2681 5

201 Lacy Tilley ………………………….2823 .2784 .2803 6

305 Brian Robinson ………………………….3243 .2630 .2937 7

302 Kip Jones ………………………….2743 .3395 .3069 8

109 DeWayne Wood ………………………….3384 .2910 .3147 9

208 Steve Turner ………………………….3376 .3047 .3211 10

207 Vern Thornberg ………………………….2986 .3613 .3299 11

202 Ken Hottenstein ………………………….4010 .2707 .3358 12

310 Pat Reagin ………………………….3738 .3011 .3374 13

108 Victor Potts ………………………….3641 .3163 .3402 14

210 Matt Harris ………………………….4062 .2810 .3436 15

203 Johnny Tjioe ………………………….3374 .3574 .3474 16

306 Steve Boggs ………………………….3240 .3930 .3585 17

304 Larry Feusse ………………………….4019 .3325 .3672 18

204 Bob Hawkins ………………………….3232 .4383 .3808 19

301 Dana Raven ………………………….4009 .3661 .3835 20

102 Jerry Bauduin ………………………….4014 .3753 .3884 21

308 Art Engleka ………………………….4978 .4407 .4693 22

307 Mark Rowe ………………………….6264 .5332 .5798 23
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